TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM477447

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Axiom Automotive Technologies, Inc.		12/30/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Axiom Automotive Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	251 Little Falls Drive	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2685157	ALL AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION PARTS
Registration Number:	2685156	ALL TRANSMISSION PARTS
Registration Number:	3386291	800PS
Registration Number:	3294656	AXIOM
Registration Number:	3726782	AXIOM
Registration Number:	3197696	AXIOM
Registration Number:	3213344	AXIOM
Registration Number:	3181997	AXIOM ESOURCE
Registration Number:	1744938	TRANS MART
Registration Number:	3139694	TRANS MART
Registration Number:	3558582	TRANSTAR ESOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2166214072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-621-2234 Email: gpinchak@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: George L. Pinchak

1300 East 9th Street, Suite 1700 Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006395 FRAME: 0672 900454023

	Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell & Tummino LLP Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1501			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph Levanduski			
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph Levanduski/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2018			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Axiom Automotive Technologies - conversion certificate#page1.tif				
source=Axiom Automotive Technologies - conversion certificate#page2.tif				
source=Axiom Automotive Technologies - conversion certificate#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006395 FRAME: 0673





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "AXIOM AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGIES,

INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME

FROM "AXIOM AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "AXIOM AUTOMOTIVE

TECHNOLOGIES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 6:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

2774996 8100V SR# 20177703265 Authentication: 203814406 Date: 12-21-17

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006395 FRAME: 0674

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AXIOM AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. TO AXIOM AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGIES LLC

THE UNDERSIGNED, being a duly authorized officer of Axiom Automotive Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Axiom Automotive Technologies, Inc.
- 2. The original certificate of incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on July 18, 1997 and the Corporation was incorporated on such date.
- 3. The name of the Delaware limited liability company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is Axiom Automotive Technologies LLC.
- 4. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law. The Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted a resolution approving the conversion of the Corporation to a Delaware limited liability company and recommending the approval of such conversion by the sole stockholder of the Corporation. The sole stockholder of the Corporation adopted the resolution of the Board of Directors approving the conversion of the Corporation to a Delaware limited liability company.
- 5. The conversion shall be effective on December 30, 2017 at 11:59 p.m. (Eastern Standard Time).

TRADEMARK REEL: 006395 FRAME: 0675 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed by a duly authorized officer, as of the 20th day of December, 2017.

AXIOM AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Ber DePompei, President

[Signature page to Certificate of Conversion – Axiom Automotive Technol TRANDE MARK

RECORDED: 06/11/2018 REEL: 006395 FRAME: 0676